Control Panel Wiring Diagram
AdvanTex® Treatment Systems
Model VCOM-AX20B1/PT UV IB RG
From Main Power Panel
115 VAC, 1 Phase, 60 Hz.
Main disconnect
provided by others.
 PUMP 1
115 VAC
1Ø
 PUMP 2
115 VAC
1Ø
 PUMPS
115 VAC
1Ø
1 Hp MAX
N
N
EDW-WD-AX-164
Rev. 9.1 © 11/11/19
Page 1 of 3
CB 20A
CB 20A
N2
N1
Recirc.
Discharge
Ground Wire
L1
1
Recirc.
High Level
Alarm
Recirc.
Override
Timer
On & Off
Recirc.
Redundant
Off & Low
Level Alarm
G
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10
1.11
1.12
1.13
1.14
1.15
1.16
1.17
1.18
1.19
MOTOR CONTACTOR
ABB
AX18-30-10-84
PUMP RUN LIGHT
SIEMENS 3SU1 SERIES
1.20
1.21
1.22
1.23
1.24
1.25
Options
2
= Factory Wire
= Field Wire
M1
A2A1
X2X1
For recirc. pump float
arrangement diagram,
see drawing no.
"EDW-FS-AX-2".
DI2
(10)
DI1
(9)
TB2
TB1 DO1
(1)
COM
(5)
DO2
(2)
DI3
(11)
(HAND) AUTO
G
MOTOR CONTACTOR
ABB
AX18-30-10-8410-84
PUMP RUN LIGHT
SIEMENS 3SU1 SERIES
Options
M2
A2A1
X2X1
(HAND) AUTO
L1
Note: Motors must have internal overload protection
34
24
14
N
CB 10A
N
Options
HEATER
STEGO
01602.0-09
HT
TRANSFORMER
120-36VAC
(W/ CENTER TAP)
ATRTU
J3
1
3
2
FUSE
F1 = 1A
Modem
RJ11
Jack
Phone Line In
G
X2X1
PL POWER LIGHT
SIEMENS 3SU1 SERIES
L1Controls
115 VAC
1Ø
Phone Line
Surge
Arrester
SA
Options
SURGE ARRESTER
SQUARE D
SDSA1175T
15
16
5
6
M1
T2L2
T1L1
M2
T2L2
T1L1
RAIN SENSOR RELAY
IDEC RJ2S-CL-A120
17 18 CR2
A2A1
Rain
Sensor
F1
CS1
A2A1
CURRENT SENSOR
SIEMENS
3UG4622-1AW30
SA1 SA2
L1UV Power
115 VAC
1Ø
N NUV
CB 10A
Black
White
36
Red x2
Blue x2
35
CS1 Coil
MIN
UV Lamp
Power
Terminals
Green
BALLAST
FULHAM
SHS1-UNV-C-I
EDW-WD-AX-164
Rev. 9.1 © 11/11/19
Page 2 of 3
AUDIBLE ALARM
FLOYD BELL
SP-1081
REMOTE ALARM
(AHW OR EQUIV.
115 VAC ALARM)
For VCOM-AXB20B/PTUV IB RG
operation description, see
drawing no. "EIN-CP-OP-2109".
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
2.11
2.12
2.13
2.14
2.15
2.16
2.17
2.18
2.19
2.20
2.21
2.22
2.23
2.24
2.25
2.26
2.27
A
-+
0 N
PUSH AND HOLD
TO SILENCE
LEVEL ALARM LIGHT
SIEMENS 3SU1 SERIESR
X2X1
DO4
(4)
DO3
(3)
DI8
(16)
RET
(17)
DI5
(13)
DI4
(12)
DI6
(14)
DI7
(15)
M2
1413
M1
1413
Discharge
Redundant
Off & Low
Level Alarm
Discharge
High Level
Alarm/
Override
Timer On & Off
For discharge pump
float arrangement
diagram, see drawing
no. "EDW-FS-AX-4".
Discharge
Timer
On & Off
OFFHAND AUTO
OFFHAND AUTO
DRIP FLUSH
SPINFILTER
TRANSFORMER,
CLASS 2
115V-24V
25VA NOTE:   The Spinfilter and Drip Flush valves must be NORMALLY CLOSED.
19 20
21 22
DRIP FLUSH
24VAC VALVE
PROVIDED BY OTHERS
SPINFILTER
24VAC VALVE
PROVIDED BY OTHERS
TB2
DO1
(1)
COM
(5)
DO2
(2)
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ORENCO
ATRTU-4DO
Rev. A
Communication
Ribbon
Cable
TB1
1
2
ATRTU DIGITAL
OUTPUT
EXPANSION
3
DRIP FLUSH
24VAC VALVE
PROVIDED BY OTHERS
Telephone Line Connection
Connect phone line to
RJ-11 jack on phone line
surge arrestor/DSL filter.
Orenco Model
ATRTU-100
PSA
Remote Alarm Connections
Note: 115VAC signal is present
during alarm conditions.
Orenco Model
AHW or equiv.
Remote Alarm
Light Alarm
N0
2,6 1,5
7 12
Surge
Protected
Terminal Block Types
Standard
1314
1214
1114
CLASS 2 WIRING
FUSE
F2 = 1A
F2
2.28
AI3
(3)
5VDC
(7)
CR2
1411
CS1
1211
CR1
1211 AI1
(1)
AI2
(2)
CR1
A1A2
POWER
SUPPLY
CORD
RET
(18)
-
+
24VDC
(8)
CONTROL RELAY
IDEC
RJ2S-CL-D24
Light Alarm
Remote Alarm
EDW-WD-AX-164
Rev. 9.1 © 11/11/19
Page 3 of 3
Factory default.
Wire as shown.
Four Circuits Two Circuits One Circuit
Use one wire nut to connect each pump
circuit breaker and UV breaker together
with the incoming L1 power line. Use
another wire nut to connect the neutral
block of each pump and UV with the
incoming neutral line.
Use one wire nut to connect each pump
circuit breaker with the controls and UV
breakers, together with the incoming L1
power line. Use another wire nut to
connect the neutral block of each pump
with the controls and UV neutral blocks
and with the incoming neutral line.
Power Wiring Options
R
ecirc. N
eutral
ON
20
PU
M
P
ON
10
C
O
N
TR
O
LS
D
ischarge N
eutral
G
round
ON
20
PU
M
P
D
ischarge L1
C
ontrols N
eutral
R
ecirc. L1
C
ontrols L1
ON
10
U
V
 L1
U
V
U
V
 N
eutral
N1 N2NUV
G
roundP
um
ps &
U
V
 L1
C
ontrols N
eutral
C
ontrols L1
P
um
ps/U
V
 N
eutral
ON
20
PU
M
P
ON
10
C
O
N
TR
O
LS
ON
20
PU
M
P
ON
10
U
V
G
roundL1
N
eutral
ON
20
PU
M
P
ON
10
C
O
N
TR
O
LS
ON
20
PU
M
P
ON
10
U
V
Wire
Nut
N N1 N2NUVN N1 N2NUVN
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.13
3.14
3.15
3.16
3.17
3.18
3.19
3.20
3.21
3.22
3.23
3.24
3.25
3.26
3.27
3.28